

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

OAH Case No. 2013120195

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT
PREJUDICE

On May 30, 2014, an order to show cause was issued and Student's mother was ordered to file a prehearing conference statement in this matter before noon on June 2, 2014, or the case would be dismissed without prejudice. No prehearing conference statement was timely filed on behalf of Student.

For Good Cause shown, the case is DISMISSED.

DATE: June 2, 2014

/s/

MARGARET BROUSSARD
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings